The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared assuming two different levels
of conversion to cash by the GSCAC stockholders, as follows:

•Assuming Maximum Share Conversion:  This presentation assumes that 19.99% of the GSCAC stockholders
exercise their conversion rights; and

•Assuming No Share Conversion:  This presentation assumes that no GSCAC stockholders exercise their conversion
rights.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements give no effect to any acceptance of our
offers to exchange minority interests in Complete Energy subsidiaries for Class B shares and Class B units in Holdco

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

53

Sub by the LP Minority Holders or Fulcrum.  Any such exchange would reduce minority interest, increase the
aggregate par value for the Class B shares and increase the additional paid-in capital line items on the pro forma
balance sheet.  Please see “Offers to LP Minority Holders and Fulcrum.”

24

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

54

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

Assuming Maximum Share Conversion
March 31, 2008

(Amounts in Thousands)

Complete
Energy GSCAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 15,725 $ 735 $ 20,393 $ 36,853
Restricted cash 66,615 - (19,671) 46,944
Cash and cash equivalents held in trust - 204,200 (204,200) -
Accounts receivable 21,877 2 - 21,879
Inventory 12,761 - - 12,761
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 8,538 50 - 8,588
Deferred tax asset - 23 - 23
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 125,516 205,010 (203,478) 127,048
DEFERRED FINANCING COSTS, NET 14,159 - (5,597) 8,562
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET 811,902 - - 811,902
CONTRACTS, NET 31,163 - - 31,163
OTHER ASSETS 3,762 - (269) 3,493
TOTAL ASSETS $ 986,502 $ 205,010 $ (209,344) $ 982,168
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 24,688 $ - $ - $ 24,688
Accrued liabilities 13,572 36 - 13,608
Accrued interest 22,729 - (18,495) 4,234
Current portion of long-term debt 135,385 - (119,685) 15,700
Working capital loan 22,600 - - 22,600
Price risk management liability 5,477 - - 5,477
Income tax payable - 366 - 366
Due to affiliate - 87 - 87
Deferred underwriting fees - 6,210 (6,210) -
Warrant liabilities - -
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 224,451 6,699 (144,390) 86,760
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Long-term debt, net of current portion 772,215 - (79,810) 692,405
Cash settled option 6,231 - (6,231) -
Price risk management 7,415 - - 7,415
Asset Retirement obligation 1,153 - - 1,153
Contract, net 9,129 - - 9,129
Other liability 1,498 - - 1,498
Deferred tax liability 17,744 - - 17,744
  TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,039,836 6,699 (230,431) 816,104
COMMON STOCK SUBJECT TO POSSIBLE
CONVERSION - 40,339 (40,339) -
MINORITY INTEREST 57,625 - 57,625
DIVIDEND INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON
STOCK SUBJECT TO POSSIBLE CONVERSION - 616 (616) -

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

55

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
  Class A Shares - 25 19 44
  Class B Shares - - 7 7
  Members’ Deficit (20,426) - 20,426 -
  Additional paid-in capital - 155,124 183,866 338,990

25

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

56

Table of Contents

Complete
Energy GSCAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

  Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (7,735) - - (7,735)
Retained earnings (82,798) 2,207 (142,276) (222,867)
Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit) (110,959) 157,356 62,042 108,439
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY $ 986,502 $ 205,010 $ (209,344) $ 982,168

26

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

57

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

Assuming No Share Conversion
March 31, 2008

(Amounts in Thousands)

Complete
Energy GSCAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 15,725 $ 735 $ 21,596 $ 38,056
Restricted cash 66,615 - (19,671) 46,944
Cash and cash equivalents held in trust - 204,200 (204,200) -
Accounts receivable 21,877 2 - 21,879
Inventory 12,761 - - 12,761
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 8,538 50 - 8,588
Deferred tax asset - 23 - 23
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 125,516 205,010 (202,275) 128,251
DEFERRED FINANCING COSTS, NET 14,159 - (5,597) 8,562
PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, NET 811,902 - - 811,902
CONTRACTS, NET 31,163 - - 31,163
OTHER ASSETS 3,762 - (269) 3,493
TOTAL ASSETS $ 986,502 $ 205,010 $ (208,141) $ 983,371
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 24,688 $ - $ - $ 24,688
Accrued liabilities 13,572 36 - 13,608
Accrued interest 22,729 - (18,495) 4,234
Current portion of long-term debt 135,385 - (119,685) 15,700
Working capital loan 22,600 - - 22,600
Price risk management liability 5,477 - - 5,477
Income tax payable - 366 - 366
Due to affiliate - 87 - 87
Deferred underwriting fees - 6,210 (6,210) -
Warrant liabilities - - - -
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 224,451 6,699 (144,390) 86,760
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Long-term debt, net of current portion 772,215 - (79,810) 692,405
Cash settled option 6,231 - (6,231) -
Price risk management 7,415 - - 7,415
Asset Retirement obligation 1,153 - - 1,153
Contract, net 9,129 - - 9,129
Other liability 1,498 - - 1,498
Deferred tax liability 17,744 - - 17,744
  TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,039,836 6,699 (230,431) 816,104
COMMON STOCK SUBJECT TO POSSIBLE
CONVERSION - 40,339 (40,339) -
MINORITY INTEREST 57,625 - - 57,625

- 616 (616) -

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

58

DIVIDEND INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO COMMON
STOCK SUBJECT TO POSSIBLE CONVERSION
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY -
Class A Shares - 25 17 42
  Class B Shares - - 7 7
  Members’ Deficit (20,426) - 20,426 -
Additional paid-in capital - 155,124 166,071 321,195

27

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

59

Table of Contents

Complete
Energy GSCAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

  Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (7,735) - - (7,735)
Retained earnings (82,798) 2,207 (123,276) (203,867)
Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit) (110,959) 157,356 63,245 109,642
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY $ 986,502 $ 205,010 $ (208,141) $ 983,371

28

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

60

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Assuming Maximum Share Conversion
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

(Amounts in Thousands, except share and per share data)

Complete
Energy GSCAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

OPERATING REVENUES $ 62,060 $ - $ - $ 62,060

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Fuel and purchased energy expense 31,188 - - 31,188
Operating and maintenance 30,932 - - 30,932
Administrative and general 887 203 - 1,090
Depreciation and amortization 8,662 - - 8,662
   Total Operating Costs and Expenses 71,669 203 - 71,872
LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (9,609) (203) - (9,812)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Dividend income - 1,357 (1,357) -
Interest income 586 - - 586
Interest expense (24,517) - 9,776 (14,741)
   Transaction expense - - - -
   Other income (310) - - (310)
   Total Other Expense (24,421) 1,357 8,419 (14,465)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST (33,850) 1,154 8,419 (24,277)

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES - 510 (510) -
LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO MINORITY INTEREST 7,668 - - 7,668

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (26,182) $ 644 $ 8,575 $ (16,609)

Less:  Dividend income attributable to common stock subject to
possible conversion - (118) 118 -

Pro forma net income (loss) attributable to common stock not
subject to possible conversion $ (26,182) $ 526 $ 8,693 $ (16,609)

PRO FORMA NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE—BASIC
AND DILUTED (1) $ (0.33)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF SHARES
OUTSTANDING—BASIC AND DILUTED (1) 50,858

______________
(1)When an entity has a net loss from continuing operations, SFAS No. 128, “Earnings per Share”, prohibits the

inclusion of potential common shares in the computation of diluted per-share amounts. Accordingly, we have

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

61

utilized the basic shares outstanding amount to calculate both basic and diluted loss per share for all periods
presented.

29

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

62

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Assuming No Share Conversion
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

(Amounts in Thousands, except share and per share data)

Complete
Energy GSCAC

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

OPERATING REVENUES $ 62,060 $ - $ - $ 62,060

OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Fuel and purchased energy expense 31,188 - - 31,188
Operating and maintenance 30,932 - - 30,932
Administrative and general 887 203 - 1,090
Depreciation and amortization 8,662 - - 8,662
   Total Operating Costs and Expenses 71,669 203 - 71,872
LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (9,609) (203) - (9,812)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Dividend income - 1,357 (1,357) -
Interest income 586 - - 586
Interest expense (24,517) - 9,776 (14,741)
   Transaction expense - - - -
   Other income (310) - - (310)
   Total Other Expense (24,241) 1,357 8,419 (14,465)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST (33,850) 1,154 8,419 (24,277)

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES - 510 (510) -
LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO MINORITY INTEREST 7,668 - - 7,668

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (26,182) $ 644 $ 8,929 $ (16,609)

Less:  Dividend income attributable to common stock subject to
possible conversion - (118) 118 -

Pro forma net income (loss) attributable to common stock not
subject to possible conversion $ (26,182) $ 526 $ 9,047 $ (16,609)

PRO FORMA NET LOSS PER COMMON SHARE—BASIC
AND DILUTED (1) $ (0.34)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF SHARES
OUTSTANDING—BASIC AND DILUTED (1) (49,185)

______________
(1)

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

63

When an entity has a net loss from continuing operations, SFAS No. 128, “Earnings per Share”, prohibits the
inclusion of potential common shares in the computation of diluted per-share amounts. Accordingly, we have
utilized the basic shares outstanding amount to calculate both basic and diluted loss per share for all periods
presented.

30

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

64

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Assuming Maximum Share Conversion
For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

(Amounts in Thousands, except share and per share data)

Complete
Energy GSCAC

LSP
Energy LP

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
OPERATING REVENUES $ 260,457 $ - $ 10,949 $ (822) $ 270,584

  OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Fuel and purchased energy expense 137,517 - - - 137,517
Operating and maintenance 80,029 - 1,811 (621) 81,219
Administrative and general 2,755 394 559 (201) 3,507
Depreciation and amortization 26,606 - 5,049 - 31,655
  Total Operating Costs and Expenses 246,907 (394) 7,419 (822) 253,898
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 13,550 (394) 3,530 - 16,686

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Dividend income - 4,188 - (4,188) -
Interest income 3,314 - 322 - 3,636
Interest expense (81,562) - (4,356) 14,189 (71,729)
  Loss on retirement of debt - - - (142,630) (142,630)
Other income 36,747 - - - 36,747
  Total Other Expense (41,501) 4,188 (4,034) (132,629) (173,976)
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY
INTEREST (27,951) 3,794 (504) (132,629) (157,290)
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES - 1,477 - (1,477) -
INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO
MINORITY INTEREST 5,120 - - - 5,120
NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (22,831) $ 2,317 $ (504) $ (131,152) $ (152,170)

Less:  Dividend income attributable to common
stock subject to possible conversion - (498) - 498 -

Pro forma net income (loss) attributable to
common stock not subject to possible conversion $ (22,831) $ 1,819 $ (504) $ (130,654) $ (152,170)

PRO FORMA NET LOSS PER COMMON
SHARE—BASIC AND DILUTED (1) $ (3.66)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES OUTSTANDING—BASIC AND
DILUTED (1) (41,435)

______________

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

65

(1)When an entity has a net loss from continuing operations, SFAS No. 128, “Earnings per Share”, prohibits the
inclusion of potential common shares in the computation of diluted per-share amounts. Accordingly, we have
utilized the basic shares outstanding amount to calculate both basic and diluted loss per share for all periods
presented.

31

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

66

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Assuming No Share Conversion
For the Year Ended December 31, 2007

(Amounts in Thousands, except share and per share data)

Complete
Energy GSCAC

LSP
Energy LP

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

OPERATING REVENUES $ 260,457 $ - $ 10,949 $ (822) $ 270,584

  OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES
Fuel and purchased energy expense 137,517 - - - 137,517
Operating and maintenance 80,029 - 1,811 (621) 81,219
Administrative and general 2,755 394 559 (201) 3,507
Depreciation and amortization 26,606 - 5,049 - 31,655
   Total Operating Costs and Expenses 246,907 (394) 7,419 (822) 253,898
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS 13,550 (394) 3,530 - 16,686
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
Dividend income - 4,188 - (4,188) -
Interest income 3,314 - 322 - 3,636
Interest expense (81,562) - (4,356) 14,189 (71,729)
  Loss on retirement of debt - - - (123,746) (123,746)
Other income 36,747 - - - 36,747
   Total Other Expense (41,501) 4,188 (4,034) (113,745) (155,092)
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY
INTEREST (27,951) 3,794 (504) (113,745) (138,406)
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES - 1,477 - (1,477) -
INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO
MINORITY INTEREST 5,120 - - - 5,120
NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (22,831) $ 2,317 $ (504) $ (112,268) $ (133,286)

Less:  Dividend income attributable to common
stock subject to possible conversion - (498) - 498 -

Pro forma net income (loss) attributable to
common stock not subject to possible conversion $ (22,831) $ 1,819 $ (504) $ (111,770) $ (133,286)

PRO FORMA NET LOSS PER COMMON
SHARE—BASIC AND DILUTED  (1) $ (3.34)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
SHARES OUTSTANDING—BASIC AND
DILUTED  (1) (39,761)

______________
(1)When an entity has a net loss from continuing operations, SFAS No. 128, “Earnings per Share”, prohibits the

inclusion of potential common shares in the computation of diluted per-share amounts. Accordingly, we have
utilized the basic shares outstanding amount to calculate both basic and diluted loss per share for all periods

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A

67

presented.

32

Edgar Filing: GSC Acquisition Co - Form PREM14A